Reason:

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6785/2014

EX NAVY DIRECT ENTRY ARTIFICERS ASSO.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 15/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Dr, Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

I.A. No. 4 of 2016 (Application for early hearing) is

allowed.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SHASHI SAREEN Date: 2016.07.16 12:28:38 IST