SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.105927/2017 in Civil Appeal No.6785/2014

EX NAVY DIRECT ENTRY ARTIFICERS ASSO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date: 10-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mrs. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Regard being had to the facts and circumstances of the case, let the matter be added to the hearing list in the third week of February, 2018.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar